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__LAW ENFORCEMENT OVERTIME

WEBB COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Overtime as of 5/5/2020
$22,723.60
Citations

April 22, 2020

TOTAL

Business checked Parks checked | Calls | Citations | Warnings
752 422 9 50 24

May 7, 2020

TOTAL

Business checked Parks checked | Calls | Citations | Warnings
980 516 9 57 24




Constable Pct. 1
Overtime as of 5/5/2020

$19, 554.38

Citations

April 20, 2020

1 citation

May 5, 2020
19 COVID Violations
18 Traffic Violation_s that resulted from COVID or vice versa, to establish

probable cause.
Total: 37



Constable Pct. 2

Overtime as of 5/5/2020
$18,898.97
Citations
April 20, 2020
CO SPO COVID SECTION 4 Prohibited
Activity 8
CO SPO COVID 19 SECTION 5 Non Essential
Travel 35
CO SPO COVID 19 SECTION 18B CURFEW 28
CO SPO COVID 19 SECTION 20 NO MASK 92
Traffic Viol associated with above violations 73

COSPO COVID 19 Total 236

May 6, 2020

CO SPO COVID (SECTION 4) Prohibited Activity
CO SPO COVID 19 SECTION 5 Non Essential Travel
CO SPO COVID 19 SECTION (18B) CURFEW

CO SPO COVID 19 SECTION 20 (NO MASK)
Handicap Parking Violations 45
Traffic associated with above violations 2
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CO SPO COVID 19 Total 48



Constable Pct. 3
Overtime as of 5/5/2020

$10,243.87

Citations

May 6, 2020
3 Citations
1 warrant for control substance



Constable Pct. 4
Overtime as of 5/5/2020

$11,731.08

Citations
April 21, 2020 ;

Total number of compliance checks: 1,043

Total number of citations issued: 93

Failed to cover nose and mouth: 72

Failed to maintain social distancing: 14

Failed to have only 10 people inside business: §

Curfew violations: 2

Arrest: 1 (10-99) curfew violator (3 Misdemeanor warrants out of Webb County)

May 6, 2020

***Report Pending***



County Attorney
Overtime as of 5/5/2020

$4,732.57

Citations

April 20, 2020

- Compliance checks at retail/grocery/convenience stores and parks: 60

- Social Distancing violation warnings: 25 (complied after given warning)

- No mask: 27 (asked to leave premises)

- Atacity park: 2 (dispersed)

- Price gouging: 1 (Lady was selling Niagra water 24 packs for $20 at the Big Lots parking
lot on Saunders, she was informed the legality of the situation and asked to leave
premises or a PD unit would be called, lady left)



